Motion Technologies  20.6%  -BP  20.6%  17.8%  -BP  17.8% 280 BP 280 BP
Industrial Process  15.3%  50BP  15.8%  3.9%  740BP  11.3% 1,140 BP 450 BP
Connect & Control Technologies  9.3%  190BP  11.2%  11.5%  110BP  12.6% (220) BP (140) BP
Total Operating Segments  17.0%  50BP  17.5%  11.7%  280BP  14.5% 530 BP 300 BP

Operating Income:
Motion Technologies $ 76.0 $ - $ 76.0 $ 53.1 $ - $ 53.1 43.1% 43.1%
Industrial Process  31.0  0.9  31.9  8.9  16.7  25.6 248.3% 24.6%
Connect & Control Technologies  11.8  2.4  14.2  15.9  1.6  17.5 (25.8%) (18.9%)
Total Segment Operating Income $ 118.8 $ 3.3 $ 122.1 $ 77.9 $ 18.3 $ 96.2 52.5% 26.9%

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, acquisition-related expenses, and other
unusual or infrequent items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations & Adjusted EPS

First Quarter 2021 & 2020
(In Millions, except per share amounts)

Q1 2021 Q1 2021 Q1 2020 Q1 2020
2021

vs. 2020
2021

vs. 2020
As

Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Adjusted ($)

As
Adjusted (%)

Segment operating income $ 118.8 $ 3.3 #A $ 122.1 $ 77.9 $ 18.3 #A $ 96.2
Corporate (expense) income  (8.9)  3.8 #B  (5.1)  31.4  (38.9) #B  (7.5)
Operating income (loss)  109.9  7.1  117.0  109.3  (20.6)  88.7

Interest income (expense)  0.6  -  0.6  0.8  -  0.8
Other income (expense)  0.7  -  0.7  (1.4)  1.4 #C  -
Income from continuing operations before tax  111.2  7.1  118.3  108.7  (19.2)  89.5

Income tax (expense) benefit  (24.7)  (1.3) #D  (26.0)  (24.7)  5.6 #D  (19.1)
Income from continuing operations  86.5  5.8  92.3  84.0  (13.6)  70.4

Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling interests  0.3  -  0.3  0.3  -  0.3
Income from continuing operations - ITT Inc. $ 86.2 $ 5.8 $ 92.0 $ 83.7 $ (13.6) $ 70.1

EPS from continuing operations $ 0.99 $ 0.07 $ 1.06 $ 0.95 $ (0.15) $ 0.80 $ 0.26 32.5%

Note: Amounts may not calculate due to rounding.
Per share amounts are based on diluted weighted average common shares outstanding.

#A - 2021 includes restructuring costs ($3.3M).
#A - 2020 includes impairment charges ($16.3M), restructuring costs ($1.6M) and acquisition related costs ($0.4M).

#B - 2021 includes asbestos related expense ($2.4M), other costs ($1.1M) and restructuring costs ($0.3M).
#B - 2020 includes asbestos related benefit ($40.7M), restructuring costs ($1.5M) and other costs ($0.3M). The ($40.7M) net asbestos benefit includes the
impact from a favorable settlement agreement ($52.5M), partially offset by asbestos related costs to maintain 10 year accrual ($11.8M).